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Contact Details

GARTNER INC. Tel: +1-203-964-0096

-- Fax: +

56 Top Gallant Road Web: http://www.gartner.com
06902-7700 Stamford E-mail: inquiry@gartner.com

Company Profile
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Gartner, Inc. is a research and advisory company, which equips business leaders with insights, advice, and tools that help build
organizations. It operates through the following segments: Research, Consulting, and Conferences. The Research segment equips
executives and teams from every function and across all industries with actionable, objective insight, guidance, and tools. The
Consulting segment serves senior executives technology-driven strategic initiatives leveraging the power of Gartner's actionable,
objective insight. The Conferences segment offers executives and teams across an organization the opportunity to learn, share, and
network. The company was founded by Gideon |. Gartner and Dave L. R. Stein in 1979 and is headquartered in Stamford, CT.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

Financial figures

Current assets

Common stock capital
Fixed assets

Equity capital of a company
Cash and cash equivalents
Accrued liabilities

Other assets

Current liabilities
Prepayments and accrued income
Non-current liabilities
Different income

Other liabilities

Total assets

Balance notes

Accounting standard
Employees

Equity ratio
Debt-equity ratio

Others

Tax Expense Rate
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4,788,512,000

1,319,599,000

7,835,919,000

Assets Liabilities and equity
3,047,407,000

82,000

680,634,000

157,033,000

3,777,719,000

3,377,566,000

171,881,000
7,835,919,000

2022

Assets Liabilities and equity

2,423,028,000
82,000

4,876,708,000
227,798,000

697,999,000

124,378,000

3,597,600,000

3,474,338,000

159,555,000

7,299,736,000 7,299,736,000

2023
US-GAAP
20,237
8.69%
1,051.27%

2023

23.07%

2021

Assets Liabilities and equity

2,239,511,000

5,176,813,000

760,602,000

7,416,324,000

2022
US-GAAP
19,500
3.12%
3,104.48%

2022
21.36%

82,000
371,058,000
139,097,000

3,378,780,000
3,666,486,000

191,001,000
7,416,324,000

2021
US-GAAP
16,600
5.00%
1,898.70%

2021
18.18%
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GARTNER INC.
ISIN: US3666511072  WKN: 366651107  Asset Class: Stock

Income statement

2023 2022 2021
Turnover 5,906,956,000 5,475,846,000 4,733,962,000
Net income 882,466,000 807,799,000 793,560,000
EBIT 1,125,562,061 1,037,606,400 974,526,566
Operating income before taxes 1,147,129,000 1,027,195,000 969,870,000
Cash Flow 1,155,737,000 1,101,422,000 1,312,470,000
Net interest income -74,184,000 -98,680,000 -87,559,000
Research and development expenses - - -
Income taxes 264,663,000 219,396,000 176,310,000
Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other 0 0 0
Revenues per employee 269,005 258,797 262,820

Board of Directors
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Members of Management Board

James Smith Chairman of Board of Directors
Anne Fuchs Member of Board of Directors
Diana Ferguson Member of Board of Directors
Eileen Serra Member of Board of Directors

José Gutiérrez

Member of Board of Directors

Karen Dykstra

Member of Board of Directors

Peter Bisson

Member of Board of Directors

Raul Cesan

Member of Board of Directors

Richard Bressler

Member of Board of Directors

Steve Pagliuca

Member of Board of Directors

William Grabe Member of Board of Directors

Eugene Hall Chairman of Managing Board

Akhil Jain Member of Executive Committee
Alwyn Dawkins Member of Executive Committee
Atlaf Rupani Member of Executive Committee
Claire Herkes Member of Executive Committee
Craig Safian Member of Executive Committee
Joe Beck Member of Executive Committee
Ken Allard Member of Executive Committee
Robin Kranich Member of Executive Committee
Scott Hensel Member of Executive Committee
Val Sribar Member of Executive Committee

Yvonne Genovese

Member of Executive Committee
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