GARTNER INC.

ISIN: US3666511072 WKN: 366651107 Asset Class: Stock

Company

2024/05/30 22:00:02

Price
414.48
USD

Difference 3.10%(-13.26)

Contact Details

GARTNER INC. Tel: +1-203-964-0096

- - Fax: +
56 Top Gallant Road Web: http://www.gartner.com
06902-7700 Stamford E-mail: inquiry@gartner.com



Company Profile

Gartner, Inc. is a research and advisory company, which equips business leaders with insights, advice, and tools that help build organizations. It operates through the following segments: Research, Consulting, and Conferences. The Research segment equips executives and teams from every function and across all industries with actionable, objective insight, guidance, and tools. The Consulting segment serves senior executives technology-driven strategic initiatives leveraging the power of Gartner's actionable, objective insight. The Conferences segment offers executives and teams across an organization the opportunity to learn, share, and network. The company was founded by Gideon I. Gartner and Dave L. R. Stein in 1979 and is headquartered in Stamford, CT.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

	20	23	20	22	202	21
Financial figures		Liabilities and equity		Liabilities and equity		Liabilities and equity
Current assets	3,047,407,000		2,423,028,000		2,239,511,000	
Common stock capital		82,000		82,000		82,000
Fixed assets	4,788,512,000		4,876,708,000		5,176,813,000	
Equity capital of a company		680,634,000		227,798,000		371,058,000
Cash and cash equivalents	1,319,599,000		697,999,000		760,602,000	
Accrued liabilities		157,033,000		124,378,000		139,097,000
Other assets	-		-		-	
Current liabilities		3,777,719,000		3,597,600,000		3,378,780,000
Prepayments and accrued income	-		-		-	
Non-current liabilities		3,377,566,000		3,474,338,000		3,666,486,000
Different income		-		-		-
Other liabilities		171,881,000		159,555,000		191,001,000
Total assets	7,835,919,000	7,835,919,000	7,299,736,000	7,299,736,000	7,416,324,000	7,416,324,000

Bal				- 4	
Rai	ıan	CO	n	ΛT	ΔC

	2023	2022	2021
Accounting standard	US-GAAP	US-GAAP	US-GAAP
Employees	20,237	19,500	16,600
Equity ratio	8.69%	3.12%	5.00%
Debt-equity ratio	1,051.27%	3,104.48%	1,898.70%

()tho	MC

	2023	2022	2021
Tax Expense Rate	23.07%	21.36%	18.18%

GARTNER INC.

ISIN: US3666511072 WKN: 366651107 Asset Class: Stock

Income statement			
	2023	2022	2021
Turnover	5,906,956,000	5,475,846,000	4,733,962,000
Net income	882,466,000	807,799,000	793,560,000
EBIT	1,125,562,061	1,037,606,400	974,526,566
Operating income before taxes	1,147,129,000	1,027,195,000	969,870,000
Cash Flow	1,155,737,000	1,101,422,000	1,312,470,000
Net interest income	-74,184,000	-98,680,000	-87,559,000
Research and development expenses	-	-	-
Income taxes	264,663,000	219,396,000	176,310,000
Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other	0	0	0
Revenues per employee	269,005	258,797	262,820

Board of Directors

Members of Management Board		
James Smith	Chairman of Board of Directors	
Anne Fuchs	Member of Board of Directors	
Diana Ferguson	Member of Board of Directors	
Eileen Serra	Member of Board of Directors	
José Gutiérrez	Member of Board of Directors	
Karen Dykstra	Member of Board of Directors	
Peter Bisson	Member of Board of Directors	
Raul Cesan	Member of Board of Directors	
Richard Bressler	Member of Board of Directors	
Steve Pagliuca	Member of Board of Directors	
William Grabe	Member of Board of Directors	
Eugene Hall	Chairman of Managing Board	
Akhil Jain	Member of Executive Committee	
Alwyn Dawkins	Member of Executive Committee	
Atlaf Rupani	Member of Executive Committee	
Claire Herkes	Member of Executive Committee	
Craig Safian	Member of Executive Committee	
Joe Beck	Member of Executive Committee	
Ken Allard	Member of Executive Committee	
Robin Kranich	Member of Executive Committee	
Scott Hensel	Member of Executive Committee	
Val Sribar	Member of Executive Committee	
Yvonne Genovese	Member of Executive Committee	